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Peak Series Strip - Low Glare (PST LG)  
Industrial & Commercial

Construction
•	 Rigid extruded cold-rolled steel body with 

2 part optical system.

•	 Standard finishes are gloss white, textured 
matte black, and metallic silver. Custom 
color available as special request.

•	 Manufactured in the USA.

Optical System
•	 Optical system available with low glare 

lenses available in 3 finishes (White, Black, 
or Silver) and 2 textures (Gloss or Matte). 
Please refer to the lens proration table 
specific performance and UGR data.

•	 For protection in high impact 
environments, there is an optional 
retention clip available for the 
polycarbonate baffles.

•	 Optional narrow optic available.

•	 Available in 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 
5000K. Contact factory for other CCT 
options.

•	 Minimum CRI of 80.

Electrical
•	 Standard Universal Voltage (120-277V) 

Input 50/60Hz or optional 347V or 480V.

•	 L70 Calculated Life: 100,000+ hours

•	 High Efficiency Driver: minimum 85%

•	 0-10V dimming (1% - 100%) standard

•	 Optional 120V-347V external emergency 
battery pack is available to meet critical 
life safety lighting requirements. The 
90-minute batteries provide constant 
power to the LED system, ensuring code 
compliance. A test switch/indicator button 
is installed on the housing for ease of 
maintenance.

•	 Emergency battery backup available with 
10W output

•	 Operating temperature range -40 to 
+60C (-40F to +141F) refer to ambient 
temperature table for specific units.

•	 Field replaceable 10kV surge protection 
device meets a minimum Category C Low 
operation (per ANSI/IEEE C62.41.2)

Controls
•	 Controls Options Include:

-	 Simple Sensor PIR end mount motion 
sensor available (QCMS35 or OMSx)

- Simple Sensor Integral Microwave Sensor 
(IMWS)

-	 Airlink Blue integral controller (ALBC) 
or integral controller with motion & 
photo sensor (ALBCSx) 

-	 LSI’s AirLink Synapse wireless control 
system options reduce energy and 
maintenance costs. To order select 
ALSC or ALSCS (see ordering guide) as 
the controls option. 

Installation
•	 Mounting options include: Default would 

be surface mount with optional T-grid 
surface mount, cable mount (MCH), 
pendant mount (PMK) or surface mount 
(SMK). See accessory table for appropriate 
mounting hardware ordering information.

Warranty
•	 LSI luminaires carry a 5-year limited 

warranty. Refer to https://www.lsicorp.
com/resources/terms-conditions-
warranty/ for more information.

Listings
•	 Listed to UL 1598 and UL 8750.

•	 RoHS Compliant.

•	 State of California Title 24.

•	 Suitable For Damp Locations.

•	 DesignLights Consortium® (DLC) qualified 
product. Not all versions of this product 
may be DLC qualified. Please check the 
DLC Qualified Products List at www.
designlights.org/QPL to confirm which 
versions are qualified.

QUICK LINKS

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS

SPEC.2158.A.1025

Document Number (SPEC.0000.A.MMYY)
1.	 Edit on 1st page only. 
2.	All other pages will auto-populate in the footer.

OVERVIEW

Lumen Package (lm) 1,500 - 20,000 

Wattage Range (W) 10 - 146

Efficacy Range (LPW) 118 - 158

Control Options QCMSx, OMSx, 
IMSBTxL, ALBC(S)

https://www.lsicorp.com/resources/terms-conditions-warranty/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=Warranty
https://www.lsicorp.com/resources/terms-conditions-warranty/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=Warranty
https://www.lsicorp.com/resources/terms-conditions-warranty/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=Warranty
https://www.designlights.org/QPL?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=spec+sheet&utm_campaign=spec+sheet&utm_id=spec+sheet
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ORDERING GUIDE

TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    PST    LG    4    3    50L    GS    UNV    840    EM
Prefix Low Glare Length Width Lumen Package Lens/Distribution Voltage Color Rendering/Temperature Finish
PST - Peak 
Series Strip

LG - Low Glare 2 - 2ft3 3 - 3" Channel 15L - 1,500 Lumens
20L - 2,000 Lumens
25L - 2,500 Lumens
35L - 3,500 Lumens
45L - 4,500 Lumens
50L - 5,000 Lumens

MW - Matte White 
Low Glare Lens

GW - Gloss White 
Low Glare Lens

MB - Matte Black 
Low Glare Lens

GB - Gloss Black 
Low Glare Lens

MS - Matte Silver 
Low Glare Lens

GS - Gloss Silver 
Low Glare Lens

UNV - 120-277V

347 - 347V

480 - 480V  
(Special - Contact factory)1

830 - 80CRI/3000K

835 - 80CRI/3500K

840 - 80CRI/4000K

850 - 80CRI/5000K

GWT - Gloss White

BLK - Textured Matte Black

MSV - Textured Metallic Silver

RAL - Custom Color 
(specify i.e. RAL829, price 
adders may apply)

4 - 4ft 30L - 3,000 Lumens
40L - 4,000 Lumens
50L - 5,000 Lumens
70L - 7,000 Lumens
90L - 9,000 Lumens
100L - 10,000 Lumens

8 - 8ft 60L - 6,000 Lumens
80L - 8,000 Lumens
100L - 10,000 Lumens
140L - 14,0000 Lumens
180L - 18,000 Lumens
200L - 20,000 Lumens

Custom Lumen packages available, 
please consult factory.  Values are 
within industry standard tolerances 
and not DLC listed.

Controls EM Options Options
QCR35 - Quick Control Receptacle (Allows addition of QCMS35 
sensory accessory)

ALBC - Airlink Blue (Silvair) Controller

ALBCS2 - Airlink Blue (Silvair) Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor 
Controller (25-40” mounting height, unobstructed 200' max 
recommended distance)

ALBCMWS - Airlink Blue (Silvair) Wireless Integral Microwave 
Sensor

IMWS - Integral Microwave Sensor

OMS1 - External PIR Sensor up to 24'

OMS2 - External PIR sensor up to 40ft

OMS1-480 - External PIR Sensor up to 24' for 480V applications

OMS2-480 - External PIR Sensor up to 40’ for 480V 
applications1

For programming, please see “Sensors Sequence of Operations Charts

EM - Integral Battery 
Backup (Wattage Varies 
By Lumen Package)2

EXT - Extended Leads (36”)

CLDS - Center Leads5

CR- Continuous Row Connections 
(CRCK wiring kits are included 
and do not need to be ordered 
separately)

End Mount
E6CN - 6ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
E6CD - 6ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug
E10CN - 10ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
E10CD - 10ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug

Top Side Mount2

S6CN - 6ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
S6CD - 6ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug
S10CN - 10ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
S10CD - 10ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug

Top Center Mount
C6CN - 6ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
C6CD - 6ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug
C10CN - 10ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug
C10CD - 10ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug
Direct can only have an End mounted cord

Pendent or Suspended can be Side, End, or Center  
mounted cord

Please refer to the dimensions section for specific 
knockout locations and limitations.

Plugs can only be used on non-dimming cords

515P - 5-15 plug only (120V)2,5

L515P - 5-15P Twistlock Plug (125V)

L615P - 6-15P Twistlock Plug (250V)

L715P - 7-15P Twistlock Plug (277V)

L820P - 8-20P Twistlock Plug (480V)

L2420P - 24-20P Twistlock Plug only 347V)

SP1 - 10KV Surge protector

Need more information?
Click here for our glossary 

Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800

1 - 480V applications are special orders only
2 - Not available in 2ft and 3ft
3 - Not available with EM
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LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.

Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800 

Peak Series Strip - Low Glare (PST LG) Industrial & Commercial

Page 3/8 Rev. 11/24/25
SPEC.2158.A.1025

Type : 

ORDERING GUIDE

ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION 

Part Number Order Number Description
431373 TCH10 10' Toggle Hanger (2 Per) - Up/Down and Left/Right adjustable

783379R4 MCH10 10' Mini Hook Cable Hanger (2 Per) - Up/Down adjustable and Left/Right adjustable

687400 PMK24 24” Pendant Kit (Qty 1)2

681509 PMK36 36” Pendant Kit (Qty 1)2

687382 PMK48 48” Pendant Kit (Qty 1)2

900124
PST T-Grid Alignment Bracket Ender for when ceiling tiles are flush with the grid 
(4ft/8ft only, Qty 1)

900123
PST T-Grid Alignment Bracket Joiner for when ceiling tiles are flush with the grid 
(4ft/8ft only, Qty 1)

893089GWT
White T-Grid Offset Hanger for when ceiling tiles are lower than the grid (4ft/8ft 
only, Qty 1)

893089BLK
Black T-Grid Offset Hanger for when ceiling tiles are lower than the grid (4ft/8ft 
only, Qty 1)

893089MSV
Metallic Silver T-Grid Offset Hanger for when ceiling tiles are lower than the grid 
(4ft/8ft only, Qty 1)

839273 PST-TGAE PST T-Grid Alignment Bracket Ender (4ft/8ft only, Qty 1)

839274 PST-TGAJ PST T-Grid Alignment Bracket Joiner (4ft/8ft only, Qty 1)

Part Number Order Number Description

838272 2-CRCK3
PST 2ft Continuous Row Connector Kit (2 cables with quick connects - 3 wire 
power, 2 wire dimming) as replacements only.

838273 3-CRCK3
 PST 3ft Continuous Row Connector Kit (2 cables with quick connects - 3 wire 
power, 2 wire dimming) as replacements only.

838274 4-CRCK3
PST 4ft Continuous Row Connector Kit (2 cables with quick connects - 3 wire 
power, 2 wire dimming) as replacements only.

838275 8-CRCK3 
PST 8ft Continuous Row Connector Kit (2 cables with quick connects - 3 wire 
power, 2 wire dimming) as replacements only.

842373 QCMS35 Quick Control Motion Sensor 3.5mm

808429 QCEA35 Quick Control Motion Elbow Extender 3.5mm

832410 TCH3 3’ Toggle Cable Hanger (2 per) - Up/Down Adjustable and Left/Right Adjustable

Delivered Lumens*

Lumen 
Package Length Distribution CRI

3000K CCT 3500K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Wattage

Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy

15L

2 FT

GW 80 1443 139 1515 146 1511 145 1520 146 10

20L GW 80 1945 142 2042 149 2036 149 2048 149 14

25L GW 80 2415 141 2535 148 2528 148 2542 149 17

35L GW 80 3378 141 3547 148 3537 147 3557 148 24

45L GW 80 4359 136 4577 143 4564 142 4590 143 32

50L GW 80 4846 133 5088 139 5074 139 5103 140 37

30L

4 FT

GW 80 2899 149 3043 157 3035 156 3052 157 19

40L GW 80 3846 148 4038 155 4027 155 4050 156 26

50L GW 80 4844 147 5086 155 5072 154 5101 155 33

70L GW 80 6728 140 7064 147 7044 147 7084 148 48

90L GW 80 8706 136 9140 143 9115 142 9167 143 64

100L GW 80 9656 132 10138 139 10110 139 10168 139 73

60L

8 FT

GW 80 5797 149 6087 157 6070 156 6105 157 39

80L GW 80 7692 148 8076 155 8054 155 8100 156 52

100L GW 80 9689 147 10172 155 10144 154 10202 155 66

140L GW 80 13456 140 14127 147 14088 147 14169 148 96

180L GW 80 17412 136 18280 143 18230 142 18334 143 128

200L GW 80 19312 132 20276 139 20220 139 20336 139 146

Delivered Lumens*
Not Dimming Dimming

No Emergency or Controls Emergency Controls1 Emergency and Controls No Emergency or Controls Emergency
Switched Circuitry Using a Wall 

Switch to Dim2

Plug Yes No Yes No No No

# of Cord Wires 3 4 3 4 5 6

Non-Switched Circuitry Using 
Controls to Dim3

Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes No No

# of Cord Wires 3 3 3 3 5 6

*LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal

PERFORMANCE

https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet
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PERFORMANCE

Electrical Data (Amps)*
Length Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 347V 480V

2 FT

15L 10 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.02

20L 14 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.03

25L 17 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.04

35L 24 0.20 0.12 0.10 0.07 0.05

45L 32 0.27 0.15 0.13 0.09 0.07

50L 37 0.30 0.18 0.15 0.11 0.08

4 FT

30L 19 0.16 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.04

40L 26 0.22 0.13 0.11 0.07 0.05

50L 33 0.27 0.16 0.14 0.09 0.07

70L 48 0.40 0.23 0.20 0.14 0.10

90L 64 0.53 0.31 0.27 0.18 0.13

100L 73 0.61 0.35 0.30 0.21 0.15

8 FT

60L 39 0.32 0.19 0.16 0.11 0.08

80L 52 0.43 0.25 0.22 0.15 0.11

100L 66 0.55 0.32 0.27 0.19 0.14

140L 96 0.80 0.46 0.40 0.28 0.20

180L 128 1.07 0.62 0.53 0.37 0.27

200L 146 1.22 0.70 0.61 0.42 0.30

Max Run Length - # of Fixtures (Max ft)
Length Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V

2 FT

15L 10 57 (114) 100 (200) 115 (230) 133 (266) 166 (332)

20L 14 43 (86) 75 (150) 87 (174) 101 (202) 126 (252)

25L 17 35 (70) 60 (120) 70 (140) 80 (160) 101 (202)

35L 24 25 (50) 43 (86) 50 (100) 57 (114) 72 (144)

45L 32 18 (36) 32 (64) 37 (74) 43 (86) 54 (108)

50L 37 16 (32) 28 (56) 32 (64) 37 (74) 47 (94)

4 FT

30L 19 30 (120) 53 (212) 61 (244) 71 (284) 89 (356)

40L 26 23 (92) 40 (160) 46 (184) 53 (212) 66 (264)

50L 33 18 (72) 31 (124) 36 (144) 42 (168) 52 (208)

70L 48 12 (48) 21 (84) 25 (100) 28 (112) 36 (144)

90L 64 9 (36) 16 (64) 18 (72) 21 (84) 27 (108)

100L 73 8 (32) 14 (56) 16 (64) 18 (72) 23 (92)

8 FT

60L 39 15 (120) 26 (208) 30 (240) 35 (280) 44 (352)

80L 52 11 (88) 20 (160) 23 (184) 26 (208) 33 (264)

100L 66 9 (72) 15 (120) 18 (144) 21 (168) 26 (208)

140L 96 6 (48) 10 (80) 12 (96) 14 (112) 18 (144)

180L 128 4 (32) 8 (64) 9 (72) 10 (80) 13 (104)

200L 146 4 (32) 7 (56) 8 (64) 9 (72) 11 (88)

*Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/- 10%.

https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet
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PERFORMANCE

Recommended Lumen Maintenance - 2 FT2

Ambient Temp C Initial 3 25k hr 3 50k hr 3 75k hr 4 100k hr 4

0 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

10 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

20 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

25 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

30 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

40 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 90%

50 C 100% 96% 93% 90% 87%

Recommended Lumen Maintenance - 4/8 FT2

Ambient Temp C Initial 3 25k hr 3 50k hr 3 75k hr 4 100k hr 4

0 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

10 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

20 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

25 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

30 C 100% 97% 95% 93% 91%

40 C 100% 97% 95% 92% 90%

50 C 100% 96% 93% 90% 86%

1	 Lumen maintenance values at 40C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ testing.
2	 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time durations that are within six times the 

IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing.
3	 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration 

for the device under testing.

Distribution Proration Lumen Output Factor Typical UGR
GW 1.00 18

MW 1.00 18

GB 0.90 8

MB 0.89 8

GS 1.00 8

MS 0.98 12

CCT Proration
80CRI

3000 0.96

3500 1.00

4000 1.00

5000 1.01

CRI Proration
80CRI

80 1.00

Ambient Temperature
Lumen W/O EM W EM

2FT 45L 55 N/A

2FT 50L 45 N/A

4FT 40L 60 50

4FT 70L 45 45

4FT 100L 40 40

8FT 200L 40 40

https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet
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PHOTOMETRICS
Optical Distributions for PST LG

        Vertical Plane                  Horizontal Cone

Matte Silver (MS)Gloss Silver (GS)

Matte White (MW)Gloss White (GW)

Matte Black (MB)Gloss Black (GB)

https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet
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PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

LG 4 FT SCALE 1/4

2-5/8"

48"

3-1/8"

2 FT SCALE 1/4

3 FT SCALE 1/4

4 FT SCALE 1/4

8 FT SCALE 1/8

MCH10
SCALE 1/4

TCH10
SCALE 1/4

45 CABLE SCALE 1/4

3-1/8"
3-1/8"

1"

T GRID JOINER SCALE 1/4

Grid Slots

6-1/4"

1"

2-5/8"

T GRID END SCALE 1/4

Grid Slots

2-5/8"

1"

5-1/2"

45 BRKT SCALE 1/4

7-1/8"

7-1/8"

1"

Side Mount
Ø0.875"

End Mount
Ø0.875"

Side Mount
Ø0.875"

Center Mount
Ø0.875"

End Mount
Ø0.875"

Side Mount
Ø0.875"

End Mount
Ø0.875"

20"

32"

22"

Center Mount
Ø0.875" Side Mount

Ø0.875"
End Mount
Ø0.875"

46"

https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet


LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.

Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800 

Peak Series Strip - Low Glare (PST LG) Industrial & Commercial

Page 8/8 Rev. 11/24/25
SPEC.2158.A.1025

Type : 

CONTROLS

AirLink Blue (ALBCSx)
Wireless Bluetooth Mesh Lighting Control System that incorporates Luminaire Level Lighting Controls (LLLC) and high-end trim to provide  
energy savings code compliance and enhanced safety/security for parking lots and parking garages. Three key components; Bluetooth wireless 
radio/sensor controller, Time Keeper and an iOS App with technology partner Silvair. Capable of grouping multiple fixtures and sensors as well  
as scheduling time-based events by zone. Radio/Sensor Controller is factory integrated into Area/Site, Wall Mounted, Parking Garage and  
Canopy luminaires.

Click here to learn more details about AirLink Blue

Sensor Sequence of Operations

Standard Programming On Event Off Event On Light Level Dim Light Level Daylight Harvesting Delay To Off Sensitivity
Example Model Motion No Motion 100% N/A On; Auto Calibration 20 minutes High

OMSx Motion No Motion N/A N/A N/A 30 seconds Auto

Operation Description
On Event Trigger that activates lights to turn on; either automatic via motion detected or manually activated via push of button.

Off Event Trigger that activates lights to turn off; either automatic via no motion detected or manually activated via push of button.

On Light Level The light level that the fixtures will turn on to when ON EVENT occurs.

Dim Light Level The light level that the fixtures will dim down to when no motion is detected.

Delay to Dim The amount of time after which no motion is detected that the fixtures will be triggered to dim down. This sequence is optional, and sensor can be programmed to only trigger the 
fixture to turn off by entering 100% in this field.

Delay to Off The amount of time after which no motion is detected that the fixtures will be triggered to turn off. If delay to dim is part of the programmed functionality, this is the amount of time 
after which no motion is detected after the fixture have already dimmed down.

Sensitivity The sensitivity can be set to high, medium, low, or auto where applicable. High will detect smaller, simple motions. Low will only detect larger more complex motions. Auto temperature 
calibration adjusts the PIR sensitivity as ambient temperature rises to increase detection of heat movement through the field of view.

AppleAirLink Blue App

https://www.lsicorp.com/wp-content/uploads/documents/products/airlinkblue-controlmodule-specsheet.pdf?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=AirLink+Blue+%28ALBC%29
https://www.lsicorp.com/?utm_source=spec+sheet&utm_medium=hyperlink&utm_campaign=lsicorp.com&utm_id=spec+sheet
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